

## Indian Sign Language Research and Training Centre (ISLRTC)

Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan)
Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India
Module No. 403-405, 4th Floor, NSIC Business Park, Okhla Industrial Estate,
New Delhi- 110020

Telephone: 20883013, Email- islrtcnewdelhi@gmail.com

File No. IS-03007/14/2024-ISLRTC-D 39 47

Date: 30.08.2024

## **RESULT NOTIFICATION**

Subject: Selection for the post of "ISL Instructor (Deaf)" (on contractual basis) in the Indian Sign Language Research and Training Centre, New Delhi.

With reference to the advertisement dated 30.07.2024 for the contractual post of Instructor (06 posts), ISLRTC, New Delhi, the walk-in interview was conducted on 12.08.2024. The Centre received 30 applications, out of which all 30 candidates were found eligible and appeared for the interview. After going through their records, qualifications, experience and performance in the interview, the Selection Committee recommended the following candidates:-

- 1) Shubham Pochat (Recommended)
- 2) Neha Rajpoot (Recommended)
- 3) Sourav Bhattacharyya (Recommended)
- 4) Brijesh Barot (Recommended)
- 5) Anu Nair (Recommended)
- 6) Tulsi Sakhuja (Recommended)
- 2. The Selection Committee also recommended the following waitlisted candidates in order of merit to form a Panel of ISL Instructors:
  - 7) Zaid Baig
  - 8) Shivam Goel
  - 9) Pogula Ajay
  - 10) Ashish Kumar Giri
  - 11) Ashwani Kumar Yadav
  - 12) Aditya Sijaria
  - 13) Devanshu Gupta
  - 14) Inderjeet Yadav



## Indian Sign Language Research and Training Centre (ISLRTC)

Department of Empowerment of Persons with Disabilities (Divyangjan)

Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India

Module No. 403-405, 4th Floor, NSIC Business Park, Okhla Industrial Estate,

New Delhi- 110020

Telephone: 20883013, Email- islrtcnewdelhi@gmail.com

- 15) Chanderketu
- 16) Adarsh Kumar Gupta
- 17) Shweta Bhatia
- 3. The merit list of waitlisted candidates will be valid for a period of 01 year. ISLRTC has the discretion to increase the number of posts, in which case, the candidates from the waitlisted list will be given preference in order of merit.

(Sanjay Kumar)
Deputy Director (Admin)
& Officer In-charge, ISLRTC
ddisIrtc-depwd@gov.in